
SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE  

AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN 

HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY 

AND 

BLOCK BY BLOCK 

FOR 

CLEAN AND SAFE AMBASSADOR PROGRAM 

 

  
This Amendment made and entered into this ______ day of _______________, 2023, by 

and between the HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY 

("CRA") and MYDATT SERVICES, INC., D/B/A BLOCK BY BLOCK ("Contractor"). 

 

 WHEREAS, CRA issued Request for Proposal No. RFP-4580-18-JE ("RFP") for a Clean 

and Safe Ambassador Program (“Program”);  

 

 WHEREAS, Contractor submitted a proposal in response to the RFP;  

 

 WHEREAS, on December 5, 2018, the Board authorized the appropriate CRA officials to 

negotiate and execute an Agreement for the Program;   

 

 WHEREAS, on January 29, 2019, the parties executed an Agreement for the Program; 

 

 WHEREAS, the Agreement was for a three year term expiring on January 28, 2022; 

 

 WHEREAS, on January 26, 2022, the Agreement was extended for a period of 120 days 

by the Executive Director pursuant to Section 38.49(B) of the Procurement Code;   

 

 WHEREAS, on April 6, 2022, the CRA Board passed and adopted Resolution No. R-

CRA-2022-09 which authorized the CRA to execute an amendment for the first renewal the 

agreement for a two-year period expiring on January 28, 2024; 

 

WHEREAS, the Agreement provides for two two-year renewal periods; 

 

 WHEREAS, the parties wish to renew the Agreement for the second two-year renewal 

period; 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and understandings set 

forth herein, the parties agree as follows: 

 

1. The Agreement shall be renewed for the second and final two-year period 

commencing on January 29, 2024 and terminating on January 28, 2026. 

 



 2 

2. All other terms and conditions in the Agreement remain unchanged. 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN 

HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY 

AND BLOCK BY BLOCK FOR CLEAN AND SAFE AMBASSADOR 

PROGRAM 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their hands and official seals the day and 

year first above written. 

 

HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, COMMUNITY 

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY 

 

 

 

ATTEST:      By: ________________________________ 

              Jorge Camejo, Executive Director 

_______________________________ 

Phyllis Lewis, Secretary 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

 

        

_______________________________  

Douglas R. Gonzales    

General Counsel 

MYDATT SERVICES, INC., D/B/A 

BLOCK BY BLOCK 

 

       By: ________________________________ 

         

       ___________________________________ 

       Name typed, printed or stamped  

       Title: ______________________________ 


